Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department 63, N.S. Road, Jessop Building, Kolkata 700 001

Memo. No.2936/PN/O/III/2E-12/2012

Dated:17.05.2012

ORDER

In continuation of order issued vide No. 2813/PN/O/III/2E-12/2012 dated 10.05.2012, this is further clarified that recruitment committee for Zilla Parishad constituted in terms of Notification No.2247/PN/O/3R-2/96 dated 20.05.97 shall continue to remain effective until further order.

By Order of the Governor

OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Memo. No.2936/1(13)/PN/O/III/2E-12/2012

Dated:17.05.2012

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 3. The Joint Secretary (Policy Cell), Panchayats & Rural Development Department.
- 4. The Joint Secretary (Law), Panchayats & Rural Development Department.
- 5. The District Magistrate(All).

- 9. The Sub-Divisional Officer(All).
- 11. PS to Hon'ble MIC, Panchayats & Rural Development Department.
- 12. The BDOs & E.O. Executive Officer, Panchayat Samiti(All).
- 13. The Guard File.

OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal